X New X Assignment Security Agreement Document ID# License Change of Name Corrective Document ID# U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Departmental File Security Agreement Corrective Document Bell # Frame # Departmental File Corrective Document Departmental File Securits Date Name (ine 1) Deng, Doug D. Merk if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (ine 2) Security Doug D. Execution Date Merch Date Merch Date Second Party Raceu, Dumitru D. If 2 CO Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Name (ine 2) Second Party If a company If a company for an of the receiving parties attached Execution Date Name (ine 1) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Date Name (ine 2) A Delaware Corporation If a company If a company Name (ine 1) The American Road <th>IL IL TO: The Com Submission</th> <th>missioner of Patents and Trade</th> <th>RDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON marks: Please record the Conveyance Ty</th> <th>LY attached original docume</th> <th>nt(s) or copy(ies).</th>	IL IL TO: The Com Submission	missioner of Patents and Trade	RDATION FORM CO PATENTS ON marks: Please record the Conveyance Ty	LY attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies).
Document ID# Licanse Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Nerger Other Other Rei # Frame # Department Secret File Corrective Document Prove the Object PUS Error Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document Departmental File Secret File Execution Date Name (line 2) Second Party Election Date If document to be recording Name (line 2) Second Party If document to be recording Is an segment and the is an segment and the is an segment and the United Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation If document to be recording Is an segment and the United Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Stational Active Seconset from Assignment. Segment and the United		51			ent
Reci # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reci # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Deng, Doug D. Image: Departmental File Secret File Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) Deng, Doug D. Image: Departmental File Second Party Name (line 2) Estimation Estimation Estimation Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Image: Department on Ute Name (line 1) Pord Motor: Company Image: Department on Ute Image: Department on Ute Name (line 1) Pord Motor: Company Image: Department on Ute Image: Department on Ute Name (line 1) The American Road Geode States, an appetition mark to a subment on Ute Name (line 1) The American Road Geode States, an appetition mark to a subment from Name (line 3) Delaware Comparation Mit - USA 48121 Naddress (line 3)	1 1		License	Change of Name	
Corrective Document (Per Use Offic'Y by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (ine 1) Deng, Doug D. If a 0 0 Execution Date Name (ine 2) Second Party Execution Date Execution Date Name (ine 1) Raceu. Dumitru D. If a 0 0 Execution Date Name (ine 1) Raceu. Dumitru D. If a 0 0 Execution Date Name (ine 1) Raceu. Dumitru D. If a 0 0 Execution Date Name (ine 1) Raceu. Dumitru D. If a 0 0 Execution Date Name (ine 1) Portd Motor Company Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to ba recorded Name (ine 1) Portd Motor Company If document to ba recorded If a onesite receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) The American Road Statactant Gesparted comment from Assignment. Address (ine 1) The American Road Statactant Gesparted comment from Assignment. Address (ine 2) Dearborn MI - USA B121 Ge Cola Cor	Reel #	Frame #	Merger		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data Month Day Year Name (line 1) Deng, Doug D. III 2 06 Name (line 2) Execution Data Month Day Year Second Party Execution Data Month Day Year Name (line 2) III 2 00 Name (line 1) Port Motor Coupany Name (line 1) Port Motor Coupany Name (line 2) If document to be recriment and the receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Port Motor Coupany Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Name (line 3) Dearborn Address (line 3) Dearborn Civ StateCountry StateCountry Godd Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name StateCountry Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (li	1 1 7		rimen Pro-	ise ONLY by U.S. Government Age	
Name (line 1) Deng, Doug D. If if a double in the provided in the	Conveying				
Second Party Execution Date Name (line 1) Raceu. Dumitru D. Name (line 2) If a counter to be recorded Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company Name (line 2) If document to be recorded Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation Name (line 3) The American Road Address (line 3) Dearborn Civ State-Country State-Country Civ Civ State-Country Name Civ Address (line 3) Dearborn Mark for 1 Civ Civ State-Country Civ State-Country Civ State-Country Civ State-Country Civ State-Country Civ State-Country Name Civ Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1)	Deng, Doug D.			Nonth Day Year
Name (line 1) Raccu, Dumitru D. III 2 00 Name (line 1) Raccu, Dumitru D. III 2 00 Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company If document to be received is an assignment and the measurement and the measurement and the united states, an appointment of a domestic market form and the received parties is not a domestic must be a substruct form and the substruct form assignment.) Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation States, an appointment of a domestic must be a substruct form assignment.) Nddress (line 2) MI - USA 48121 Name (line 3) Dearborn MI - USA 48121 Name States/county 20 Code 20 Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)				
Name (line 2) If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company If document to be receiving to be assignment and the united in the	Second Party	Pacou Dumitru D			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company If document to be recorried Name (line 1) Ford Motor Company If document to be recorried Name (line 2) A Delaware Corporation If document to be recorried Address (line 1) The American Road Composition from the first receiving parties attached. Address (line 3) Dearborn MI - USA 48121 Address (line 3) City StateCountry City Name StateCountry City City Address (line 3) Dearborn MI - USA 48121 Address (line 3) City StateCountry City Name StateCountry City City Address (line 3) City StateCountry City Address (line 3) City StateCountry City Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)		Raceu, Duimtru D.			
Name (line 1) Fond Motor Company If document to ba reportied is an assignment and the representative is not domained in the United States, an appointment of a domained b a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Dearborn City MI - USA StateCountry 48121 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name					
Address (line 1) The American Road (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Dearborn MI - USA 48121 City StateCountry Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)		n		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) Dearborn MI - USA 48121 City StateCountry Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)	The American Road			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (ine 2) Address (ine 4)	· · · · · ·				
Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter (for the first Receiving Party on	y.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	,				
Address (line 4)	Name				
Address (line 4)	Name (Address (line 1)	NAMES AND ADDRESS OF TAXABLE PARTY.			
Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)				
	Address (line 1) (Address (line 2)				
	Address (line 1) (Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	A			
	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	0000062 061510 09710145	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	γ	

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0953 · --· ·

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2 U.S. Department of Community PATENT Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 313.323.8130 PATENT Name Karl A. Vick - 33.288				
Name Karl A. Vick - 33.288 Address ene 1) Ford Global Technologies, Inc. Address ene 2) Stite 600 - Parklane Towers East: Address ene 2) Stite 600 - Parklane Towers East: Address ene 2) Dearborn, MI 48126 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document fincluding any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter the brank optication Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application number of the Patent Application, were rule attached conveyance document fill 2 000 Patent Application number of the Patent Application, were rule attached conveyance document fill 2 000 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Pct Pct application number Pct State of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Read of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [x] Deposit Account [x] Pcolon [x] Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [x] Deposit Account [x] # 06-1510 Deposit Account [x] # 06-1510 Statement and Signature Yes [x] <td< th=""><th>Expres 06/30/99</th><th>D-1619B</th><th>Page 2</th><th>Patent and Trademark Office</th></td<>	Expres 06/30/99	D-1619B	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office
Address are 1 Pard Global Technologies, Inc. Address are 2 Stite 600 - Parklane Towers East: Address are 2 Stite 600 - Parklane Towers East: Address are 2 One Parklane Boulevard Address are 3 One Parklane Boulevard Address are 4 Dearborn, HI 48126 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document finctuding any attachments. Application Number(s) Mark H additional members attached Ense side the Paset Application Aumber of the Patent Amber (OO NOT ENTER BOTH number for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application number Patent Application number of Patent Application, safet the data the patent application was intermediate account for the same property. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT PcT Author of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 1 2000 Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT PcT PcT Patent Cooperaties Enclosed Deposit Account [x] 1 2000 Rea Amount for Properties Enclosed Deposit Account [x]	Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 31	3-323-8130
Address 6 No 47 Suite 600 - Parklane Towers East: Address 6 No 47 One Parklane Boulevard Address 6 No 47 Dearborn, NI 48126 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Ense site the Peter Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number (s) Patent Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT Enter PCT application number of properties involved. # Only if a U.S. Application number of properties involved. # Imposit Account Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [x] Deposit Account [Criter to payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [x] Deposit Account [Criter to pay nowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attcheded oopy is a	Name	Karl A. Vick - 33,288		
Address (im a) One Park Lane Boulevard Address (im a) Dearboxn, NT 48126 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	Address (line 1)	Ford Global Technologi	ies, Inc.	
Address (im 4) Dearborn, MI 48126 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document #	Address #ine 2)	Suite 600 - Parklane 7	Towers East	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Patent Number (S) Mark if additional numbers attached Ense either the Patent Application Number (O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application number with a gage Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Implication Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Patent Operation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Patent Operation Treaty (PCT) PcT PcT Patent Cooperation Number PCT PcT PcT has not been assigned. Number of Properties Implication Number (S) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [x] Deposit Account [mont additional fees: Yes [x] No <th>Address (line 3)</th> <th>One Parklane Boulevard</th> <th>1</th> <th></th>	Address (line 3)	One Parklane Boulevard	1	
including any attachments. *	Address (line 4)	Dearborn, MI 4812	26	
Ense either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Application Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Patent Application Number(s) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Patent Deen assigned. Number of Properties Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application number PCT PCT Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application number PCT PCT Pas not been assigned. Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account [x] Deposit Account (crit additional fees can be charged to the account) # 06-1510 Authorization to charge additional fees: yes [x] No _ Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit	Pages	-	ges of the attached conveyance documer	nt #
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) Image: the second state of the stat		• -		
Image: Statement and Signature Method copy is a true copy of the original document. Constrained second of the original document. Page Signed by the first named executing inventor. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application number PCT PCT Peter To positive Peter the total number of properties involved. # Image: Signad Difference Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # Image: Signad Difference Peter the total number of properties involved. # Image: Signad Difference Peter the total number of properties involved. # Image: Signad Difference Peter the total number of properties involved. # Image: Signad Difference Image: Signad Difference <				
If this document is being filed together with a max. Petent Application, siter the data his pains approximation: IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	Pat	tent Application Number(s)	Patent N	umper(s)
If this document is being filed together with a max. Petent Application, siter the data his pains approximation: IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII				
If this document is being filed together with a max. Petent Application, siter the data his pains approximation: IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII				
If this document is being filed together with a max. Petent Application, siter the data his pains approximation: IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII				
If this document is being filed together with a max. Petent Application, siter the data his pains approximation: IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII				
If this document is being filed together with a max. Petent Application, siter the data his pains approximation: IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII				
signed by the first named executing inventor. III & DOD Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) PCT	t shie door wood i	in being filed together with a same Pate	at Application enter the date the patent application v	vas <u>Month Day Year</u>
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Image: not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account Enter the total inumber: # 06-1510 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 06-1510 Statement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Authorization H-2-00 Angela Singleton Maximum Unitson Dete Dete	signed by the firm	st named executing inventor.		11 2 00
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT Image: not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account Enter the total inumber: # 06-1510 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 06-1510 Statement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Authorization H-2-00 Angela Singleton Maximum Unitson Dete Dete	Datent Cool	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT has not been assigned. Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account X Deposit Account # 06-1510 Statement and Signature Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Math Mathematication H-2-00		•	PCT PCT	PCT
Mass not been assigned. PCI PCI PCI Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account Image: Count of if additional fees can be charged to the account. # 06-1510 Image: Count of payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. # 06-1510 Deposit Account Image: Count or if additional fees can be charged to the account. # 06-1510 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Maguation of the original document. H-2-00				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \$ 40.00 Deposit Account \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \$ 40.00 Deposit Account \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \$ 40.00 Method of payment: Enclosed Deposit Account \$ 40.00 Method of payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. # 06-1510 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Mathematication Date	oniy	Lif a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	
Enter the total humber of properties listed Image: Construction of properties listed	has	not been assigned.		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 06-1510 Deposit Account No Image: Comparison of the additional fees (Comparison of the account) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Mathematication Image: Comparison of the original document. Image: Comparison of the original document.	Number of F	Properties Enter the tol	al number of properties involved. #	1
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 06-1510 Deposit Account No Image: Comparison of the additional fees (Comparison of the account) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Mathematication Image: Comparison of the original document. Image: Comparison of the original document.	Fee Amount	t Fee Amount (ior Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charge it to the determine # 06-1510 # 06-1510 Deposit Account Number: # 06-1510 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature Yes To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Mathematication	i			
Deposit Account internet Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Mathematical Authority of the original document.	Deposi	- ACCOUNT	itional fees can be charged to the account.)	06 1510
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Image: Image	(Enter tol	r payment by caposit account of it acco	Deposit Account Number:	06-1310
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Mathematicated Copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			-	No No
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Angela Singleton Image: Charge Strue Copy Copy Copy Copy Copy Copy Copy Copy			Authorization to charge authorizations.	
Angela Singleton Date	Statement a	and Signature		i correct and any
Angela Singleton Date	To the	e hast of my knowledge and b	elief, the foregoing information is true and	a current and entry
Angela Singleton II-2-00		hed copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposit at	CUMILARS CURITY ILEGY 45
Angela Singleton International	india	stad harein.		
			11 and Drag Alla	11-2-00
	Angela Singlet	ton	minu ang my	
			Signature /	Uate
	Nam	e of reson arguing	•	

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0954

Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Enter additional Conveying Parties Month Day Year Name (ise 2) Execution Data Name (ise 3) Isent if additional names of receiving parties attached Inter (ise 3) Isent if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (ise 3) Caty Static Case(7) Address (ise 3) Caty Static Case(7) Name (ise 3) Caty Static Case(7) Name (ise 3) Caty Static Case(7) Name (ise 3) Caty Static Case(7)	FORM PTO-1 Extense 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Name (ine 1) Borth Day Year Name (ine 2) Execution Data Name (ine 1) Month Day Year Name (ine 1) Month Day Year Name (ine 1) Wide Construction of the Acceleration of the Acceleration of the Acceleration of the Acceleration of the Initial States, an appointment and the construction of the Acceleration of the Acceleration of the Acceleration of the Acceleration of the Initial States, an appointment and the construction of the Acceleration of the Initial States, an appointment and the received acceleration of the Acc	Enter additional C	onveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (ine 2) Execution Data Name (ine 1) Morin Day Year Name (ine 1) Morin Day Year Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached. Decempring in not of a domestic representative of	Name (line 2)		
Name (ine 1) Execution Date Name (ine 1) Month Day Year Name (ine 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the meeting party is not domesticate in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is an assignment and the meeting party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designation Mark if additional number of the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate domestic representative is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is an assignment of a domestic representative is an assignment of a domestic representative is an assignment of a domestic representative is a submet. (In the United States, an appointent of a domestic representative is a stached. (Designation must be a separate downeet from Assignment.) Address (ine 2) City State(Country Zip Code Address (ine 2) City State(Country Zip Code Address (ine 2) State(Country Zip Code Address (ine 2) State(Country Zip Code Address (ine 2) State State Stached <tr< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th></tr<>			
Name (ine 1)	Name (line 2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Is an assignment and the receiving party is not diversed of a domastic regresentative is attached. (Designation mark to a separate document to be received at a domastic regresentative is attached. (Designation mark to a separate document from Address (line 1) Address (line 1) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 2) State/Country Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If document to be representative is adjusted in the United States, an appointment of a domastic of a domastic regressing party is not. Address (line 2) If document to be representative is a segment and the receiving party is not. Name (line 1) If document to be representative is a segment and the receiving party is not. Address (line 1) If document to be represented to a segment and the receiving party is not. Address (line 2) If document to be represented to a segment and the receiving party is not. Address (line 2) If document of a domestic representative is a segment and the receiving party is not. Address (line 3) If document of a domestic representative is a segment in and the receiving party is not.	Name (line 1)		
Enter additional Receiving Party(ies) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicaled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designment from Address filme 2) Address filme 2) City Name filme 2) If document to be recorded to a domestic representative is attached. (Designment from Assignment, and the receiving party is not domicaled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not document from Address filme 2) Name filme 2) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is a tasked. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is a tasked. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is a subject on the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving party is not domestic representative is attached. (Designment, and the receiving	Name (line 2)]
Name (ine 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Address (ine 1) address (ine 2) Address (ine 2) address (ine 3) City State/Country Name (ine 2) is an assignment and the receiving party is not Address (ine 3) City State/Country Zip Code Name (ine 1) is an essignment and the receiving party is not Address (ine 2) is an essignment and the receiving party is not Address (ine 2) is an essignment and the receiving party is not Address (ine 2) is an essignment and the receiving party is not Address (ine 2) address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) city City State/Country Address (ine 4) city	-		ies attached
Name (line 2) doministic free United Address (line 2) of a domastic representative is attached. (Designation Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City States, an appointment document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) City States, an appointment document from Assignment.) Name (line 1) Image: City Name (line 2) Image: City Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Address (line 3) City City State/Country Zip Code S	Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) is attached. (Designation must be a superate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Caty State/Country Zip Code Name (line 1) If document to be recorded re	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 2) Ill document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domestic representative is address (line 2) Name (line 2) Ill document to be recorded is an assignment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Ill document to be recorded is an assignment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Ill document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Ill document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Ill document from Assignment.) Enter either the Patent Number (S) Mark if additional numbers (or the same property). Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (or the same property). Patent Number(S) Patent Number(S)	Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
City State County Lp count Name (line 1) If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Image: County is a count of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Image: County is a count of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Image: County is a count of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 3) Image: County is a count of a document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Image: County is a count of a document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Image: County is a count of a document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Image: County is a count of a document from Assignment.) Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Both numbers (or the same property). Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (or the same property). Patent Number(3)	Address (line 2)		
Name (line 1) is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, or appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	de
Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2)	Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (or the same property). Patent Number(3)	Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 2)	Address (line 1)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (invision of the Patent Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (or the same property). Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers (or the same property). Patent Number(3)	Address (line 2)		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Patent Number(3)	Address (line 3)		Code
	Enter either th	Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	same property).
	P:	itent Application Number(S)	

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0955

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attomey Docket No. 199-2031 entitled: POWER CONVERTER SYSTEM

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Kent Harmon Dumitru Raceu Doug Deng; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. ______, Filing Date ______), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Doug D. Deng 45427 Indian Creek Drive Canton, Mi 48187 US	Dong b. blog	- 11/2/00
Dumitru Dan Raceu 32517 Dowland Drive Warren, MI 48092 US	Solit have	11.2.00
Kent Michael Harmon 6405 Canmoor Troy, MI 48098 US	Kent M. Harmo	n <u>11/1/00</u>

Vick

PATENT REEL: 011305 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 11/10/2000